[Commending the Filipino-American Democratic Empowerment Council]

Resolution commending the Filipino-American Democratic Empowerment Council for their sponsorship of the First Filipino-American Democrats of America Conference and their efforts to bring political power to Filipino Americans nationwide.

WHEREAS, San Francisco has a diverse population comprised of many racial, ethnic, and cultural groups including thousands of Filipino Americans; and,

WHEREAS, Filipino Americans are the largest Asian population in the United States with more than two million people of Filipino descent in the United States; and

WHEREAS, The Filipino-American Democratic Empowerment Council is an affiliate of the Filipino-American Caucus of the California Democratic Party and, through its President Jose G. Caedo, is a prominent and effective voice for Filipino communities in San Francisco, California, and our nation as a whole; and,

WHEREAS, On August 31,2002 the Filipino-American Democratic Empowerment Council will host the First Filipino-American Democrats of America Conference in San Francisco as part of their continuing efforts to organize Filipino Democrats from across the United States in to a single group; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends the Filipino-American Democratic Empowerment Council for their efforts to bring political clout to a large and growing community of hard-working and dedicated Americans; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That this Board of Supervisors also commends this outstanding organization for hosting the First Filipino-American Democrats of America Conference in San Francisco on August 31, 2002.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

021434

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the Filipino-American Democratic Empowerment Council for their sponsorship of the First Filipino-American Democrats of America Conference and their efforts to bring political power to Filipino Americans nationwide.

August 19, 2002 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 7 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Leno, Maxwell, Peskin, Sandoval

Absent: 4 - Hall, McGoldrick, Newsom, Yee

File No. 021434

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 19, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young
Clerk of the Board

with B

Date Approved